MAHAROGI SEWA SAMITI, WARORA

At-Post: Anandwan, Tehsil: Warora, District: Chandrapur, Maharashtra State, (India), Pin: 442 914

Phone No.: +91-7176-282034, Mobile No.: +91-8380093083, E-mail: financemss1951@gmail.com, Web: www.anandwan.in, PAN: AAATM2248N

Registration No.: F-24(C), dated:13/12/1961, under Maharashtra Public Trusts Act,1950; Registration No.: 17 of 1949-50, dated:19/08/1949 under Societies Registration Act, 1860; Provisional Approval No.: AAATM2248NF20214, dated 31-05-2021, under section 80G of the Income Tax Act, 1961; valid from AY 2022-23 to AY 2026-27, Provisional Registration No.: AAATM2248NE20214, dated 31/05/2021, under section 12A of the Income Tax Act, 1961, valid from AY 2022-23 to AY 2026-27.

Acknowledgement of Donation Amount Received

No: MSS/DD/AW/2021-22/JAN/0173

Date: 17-Jan-2022

Maharogi Sewa Samiti.Warora

Received with thanks from	om Sharplex Filters India Private Limit	ed
Address: Plot No R-664, TTC Indl Area,		
MIDC, T	hane-Belapur Road, Rabale,	
Navi Mur	nbai - 400701	
PAN :	Contact No.(s): 9136921232 E-mail Id	: pravin.sanap@sharplexfilters.com
a sum of Rs. (in words):	Fifty Thousand Only	
by Cash/via NEFT/RTG	S/IMPS/vide Cheque*/DD* No. 001859	date: 1-Jan-2022
drawn on HDFC Bank	ttd., Navi Mumbai	towards following: -
General Donation		
\Box Corpus Donation		
□ Specific Grants		
	on For Educational Activities "	
		Olla Cut
₹ 50,000.00/	-	Dr. Vikas Amte
	oavaa	Secretary

*Subject to realisation

Please note: For claiming Income tax deduction, the Certificate of donation under clause (ix) of sub-section (5) of section 80G of the Income tax Act, 1961 in Form No.10BE (see rule 18AB) as per new provision, inserted by the Income tax (6th Amendment) Rules, 2021, w.e.f. 01.04.2021, will be available in your Income tax account for the respective Financial Year as prescribed by law (Copy of the said Certificate of donation will be sent to you).

Cashier/Receiver